Copyright © 2006 ADDtek Corp.                                 1                                    DD057_C  --  JUNE 2006
AMC7660
DC - DC CONVERTER
CONTROL CIRCUIT
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The AMC7660 is designed for the applications which
require DC - DC converters. It can be operated in a wide

(TOP VIEW)
VIN-
ORDER INFORMATION
Plastic DIP Plastic SO-8 TA (OC) M 8-pin DM 8-pin
0 to 70 AMC7660M AMC7660DM
0 to 70 AMC7660MF(Lead Free) AMC7660DMF(Lead Free)
Note:  1.All surface-mount packages are available in Tape & Reel.  Append the letter “T” to part number (i.e. AMC7660DMT).
2.The letter ”F” is marked for Lead Free process.
                                                    AMC7660
Copyright © 2006 ADDtek Corp.                                2                                    DD057_C  --  JUNE 2006